No.A-20012/2/2017-Ad.I Government of India/भारत सरकार Ministry of Corporate Affairs/कारपीरेट कार्य मंत्रालय

'A' Wing, 5th Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, the 23 September, 2019

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon approval of Competent Authority, Sh Saurabh Kumar Yadav, Steno Grade 'D' of CSSS is relieved of his duties in this Ministry w.e.f. 23.09.2019 (AN) for his appointment as Private Secretary in O/o Sh Kaushlendra Singh Patel, Hon'ble Member of National Commission for Backward Classes on deputation basis on coterminus basis vide NCBC's letter No. NCBC 40/11/2019-Admn. dated 5th September, 2019.

2. Sh Saurabh Kumar Yadav, Steno Grade 'D' is clear from vigilance angle.

(Riazul Haque)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

- 1. Sh Saurabh Kumar Yadav, Steno Grade 'D', Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi. He may furnish 'NOC' from all the concerned Sections in the Ministry.
- 2. Pay and Accounts Officer, Pay and Accounts Office, Ministry of Corporate Affairs
- 3. Cash Section, Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- 4. General Branch/Vigilance/Library Section
- Sh J. Ravi Shankar, Under Secretary National Commission for Backward Classes Trikoot-1, Bhikaji Cama Place New Delhi-110066 w.r.t. NCBC 40/11/2019-Admn. dated 5th September, 2019.
- 6. e-Governance cell for uploading the order under the category 'Transfer/Posting'
- 7. Sh. Dinesh, Under Secretary, CS.II (A) Division, Department of Personnel and Training, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi-110003
- 8. Service Book of Sh Saurabh Kumar Yadav, Steno Grade 'D'
- 9. Guard File